

सोलापूर तरुण भारत, सोलापूर, (महाराष्ट्र) येथून प्रकाशित केले.
आवृत्ती साप्ताहिक, संभाजीनगर, धाराशिव, लातूर, नांदेड,
परभणी, हिंगोली, जालना व बीड (महाराष्ट्र) येथून प्रकाशित केले.
गुरुवार दि. १२ नोव्हेंबर २०२०



PRECISION CAMSHAFTS LIMITED

Regd. Office : E-102/103 MIDC, Akkalkot Road, Solapur 413006
CTIN: L24231PN1992PLC067126

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter & Half Year ended 30th September 2020 [Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

(Rs. in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended
	Sept. 30, 2020 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2020 (Unaudited)	Sept. 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	Sept. 30, 2020 (Unaudited)	Sept. 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2010 (Audited)
1. Total income from operations (net)	18,359.14	9,726.92	18,077.25	28,086.06	37,787.37	74,623.30
2. Net Profit before Tax and Exceptional Items	135.99	(813.46)	900.04	(677.47)	1,797.79	3,801.96
3. Net Profit before tax after Exceptional Items	697.53	134.78	900.04	832.31	1,797.79	3,586.33
4. Net Profit after tax after Exceptional Items	416.24	(64.77)	1,167.59	351.47	1,675.07	2,601.86
5. Net profit for the period	416.24	(64.77)	1,162.96	351.47	1,644.12	2,563.33
6. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	504.60	44.89	849.25	549.49	1,536.22	2,609.24
7. Equity Share Capital	9,498.58	9,498.58	9,498.58	9,498.58	9,498.58	9,498.58
8. Reserves						52,313.40
9. Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
Basic :	0.49	0.20	1.42	0.69	2.06	3.68
Diluted :	0.49	0.20	1.42	0.69	2.06	3.68

Notes:

- The above financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company and reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on November 10, 2020.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited standalone & consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Half year ended September 30, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited standalone & consolidated financial results of the Company are available on the Stock Exchanges' website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Company's website www.pclindia.in
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under and in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016.
- During the half year ended September 30, 2020, the Company has settled to receive compensation for cancellation of order from a customer amounting to Rs. 1553.82 lakhs and loss on sale of investment in Joint Venture amounting to Rs. 44.04 lakhs. The Company has recognized the stated income as an exceptional item for the half year ended September 30, 2020.
- Key Standalone Financial information

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended
	Sept. 30, 2020 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2020 (Unaudited)	Sept. 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	Sept. 30, 2020 (Unaudited)	Sept. 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2010 (Audited)
1. Total income from operations	9,604.95	3,954.93	10,812.99	13,559.88	22,330.46	44,288.83
2. Net Profit before Tax	1,977.69	1,093.24	1,472.70	3,070.93	2,957.84	8,565.14
3. Net Profit After Tax	1,613.98	800.57	1,549.39	2,414.55	2,576.81	7,205.32

Date : November 10, 2020

Place : Pune

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
sd/-

Ravindra R. Joshi
Whole-time Director & CFO